FEATURES
ORDERING GUIDE
Application
The Trident TRF Series offers quiet reliable operation for commercial
office applications yet is rugged enough for manufacturing
environments.  The ability to support three-phase AC power improves
load efficiency, allows output load balancing and easy building
electrical system integration.  Precisely controlled system output is
suitable for any lighting or critical life safety load up to the full rated
output capacity.  Technical support is available from a nationwide
network of factory-trained technicians.
Operation
AC output provides full lumen output for emergency lighting loads
in commercial or industrial applications.  Uninterruptible “no break”
transfer provides seamless switching from normal to emergency AC
power.  “Double conversion” design completely isolates the line from
the load, eliminating the impact of line disturbances and providing
more precise output load regulation.
Construction
Electronics and battery cabinets constructed of  heavy duty steel, with
a black powder coat painted finish.  All cabinets are equipped with
casters or leveling feet.  Systems arrive with batteries pre-mounted
and wired.  Retractable, front access battery trays provided for easy
maintenance.  Standard bottom cable entry provided; top cable entry
optional.
Compliances
UL Listed to Standard 924 (Emergency Lighting)
NFPA 101 (Life Safety Code)
NFPA 70 (National Electrical Code)
Warranty
Unit: 2 Year
Batteries: 10 Years (1 year full, 9 year pro-rata)4,5
Factory start-up required to be ordered with all TRF series inverters.
Model
TRF
Catalog Number
Comments
Trident TRF SERIES
Three-Phase Systems - 10KVA to 125KVA
Input Voltage
208¹ 208VAC
480 480VAC
Input Conductor
3 3 wire
42 4 Wire
Capacity
  10 10KVA/9KW
  15 15KVA/13KW
  20 20KVA/18KW
  30 30KVA/27KW
  40 40KVA/36KW
  50 50KVA/45KW
  60 60KVA/54KW
  65 65KVA/58KW
  80 80KVA/72KW
  100 100KVA/90KW
  125 125KVA/112KW
Output Voltage
208 208VAC
4803 480VAC
Options6
A SNMP/Web Card
B SNMP/Web Card & Env.
 Sensor
C Top Entry Cabinet
D SNMP Card & Top Entry
 Cabinet
E SNMP Card, Env. Sensor &
 Top Entry Cabinet
Accessories